



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17543 of 2026

***Parvati Ghanashyam Rice Mills, Pvt
Ltd Represented through its Managing
Director, Dhiren Ghanshyam Patra,
Kendrapara & another*** ***Petitioners***

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Advocate
Mr. P.K. Satapathy, Advocate

-VERSUS-

***Bank of India, represented through its
Chief Manager – cum - Authorized
Officer Asset Recovery Branch,
Trisulia, Cuttack & another*** ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S.R. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO
AND
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

ORDER

12.06.2026

Order No.

(Through Virtual Mode)

- 02.
1. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Opposite Parties 1 & 2 submits that the affidavit of the Petitioner has been sent to the Bank, but, he has not yet obtained instruction and he prays that the matter may be listed after vacation.
 2. Accordingly, list this matter on 22.06.2026 before the Assigned Bench.



3. Interim order passed on 09.06.2026 will continue till the next date.

(Savitri Ratho)
Vacation Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Vacation Judge

Santoshi/Ayesha