



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17543 OF 2026

CNR No. ODHC010416682026

***Pravati Ghanashyam Rice Mills Pvt. Petitioners
Ltd., Kendrapara and another***

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

***Bank of India, Trishulia Cuttack and Opp. Parties
another***

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRUSHNA RAM MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

05.08.2026

Order No.

5. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Put up this matter on 19th August, 2026.
3. Interim order dated 9th June, 2026 passed in I.A. No.10522 of 2026 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

ms